

DigitalCommons@NYLS

Investiture of the Honorable Roger J. Miner

The Honorable Roger J. Miner '56 Papers

Fall 9-10-1985

Derek Anastasia, New York Young Republicans, September 10, 1985

Derek Anastasia

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.nyls.edu/miner_investiture

Recommended Citation

Anastasia, Derek, "Derek Anastasia, New York Young Republicans, September 10, 1985" (1985). Investiture of the Honorable Roger J. Miner. 32. https://digitalcommons.nyls.edu/miner_investiture/32

This Responses is brought to you for free and open access by the The Honorable Roger J. Miner '56 Papers at DigitalCommons@NYLS. It has been accepted for inclusion in Investiture of the Honorable Roger J. Miner by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@NYLS. For more information, please contact camille.broussard@nyls.edu, farrah.nagrampa@nyls.edu.

Goldman, Sachs & Co. | 85 Broad Street | New York, New York 10004 Tel: 212-902-1000

September 10, 1985

ioloma

Ms. Jackie Miner R.D. #2 Box 110E Hudson, New York 12534

Dear Jackie:

Last night I was formerly inducted onto the Board of Governors of the New York Young Republicans. I just wanted to express my thanks and gratitude for your efforts on my behalf. I look forward to being with you and Roger on Saturday to celebrate Roger's appointment to the Second Circut Court of Appeals. Take care.

Sincerely,

Durk Amostales

Derek Anastasia